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O =

ITEM

NO
201
202
204
304
448
448
614
623
630

638
638
638
638
638
638
638
638
638
638
659
811
811
811
811
811
811
811
811
SPEC

DESCRIPTION

CLEARING AND GRUBBING, AS PER PLAN

REMOVED, AS PER PLAN

SUBGRADE COMPACTION

AGGREGATE BASE, AS PER PLAN

ASPHALT CONCRETE, INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2, PG 64-22

ASPHALT CONCRETE, SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, PG 64-22

MAINTAINING TRAFFIC, AS PER PLAN

CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES AND SURVEYING

GROUND MOUNTED SUPPORT SIGNS REMOVED AND RESET,
AS PER PLAN

6" PVC C-900 WATER MAIN, AS PER PLAN

6"x 6" TAPPING SLEEVE AND VALVE

6" GATE VALVE

3/4" WATER SERVICE BRANCH, AS PER PLAN

1" WATER SERVICE BRANCH, AS PER PLAN

METER PIT, AS PER PLAN

FLUSHING METER PIT, AS PER PLAN

EXISTING METER AND CHAMBER REMOVED, AS PER PLAN

PLUG EXISTING WATER TO BE ABANDONED, AS PER PLAN

GATE VALVE ON EXISTING WATER MAIN, AS PER PLAN

SEEDING AND MULCHING, AS PER PLAN

4" PVC SDR-35 CONDUIT, TYPE B

6" PVC SDR-35 CONDUIT, TYPE B

8" PVC SDR-35 CONDUIT, TYPE B

10" PVC SDR-35 CONDUIT, TYPE B

12" CPSLP CONDUIT, TYPE B

CATCH BASIN REMOVED AND RESET

4" SANITARY SEWER LATERALS, AS PER PLAN

6" SANITARY SEWER LATERALS, AS PER PLAN

UNDERGROUND UTILITY LOCATING, AS PER PLAN

TOTAL

UNIT OF

MEASURE

LUMP
LUMP
S.Y.
C.Y.
cY.
(AS
LUMP
LUMP

EACH
FT.
EACH
EACH
FT.
FT.
EACH
EACH
EACH
EACH
EACH
S.Y.
FT.
FT.
FT.
FT.
FT.
EACH
FT.
FT.
LUMP

VILLAGE OF MIDDLEPORT

APPROX.

QTY.
1

1
135
50
10

6
1
1

2
709
3
2
426
36
10
3
11
3
1
876
50
50
50
50
50
1
50
50
1

LOGAN & HYSELL STREET WATERLINE REPLACEMENT

BID TABULATION

UNIT
COST
$1,500.00
$2,000.00
$2.00
$50.00
$300.00
$300.00
$500.00
$500.00

$50.00
$50.00
$2,800.00
$900.00
$25.00
$30.00
$350.00
$400.00
$150.00
$500.00
$500.00
$2.00
$10.00
$12.00
$15.00
$18.00
$30.00
$750.00
$40.00
$20.00
$2,500.00

April 21, 2015

TOTAL

COST
$1,500.00
$2,000.00
$270.00
$2,500.00
$3,000.00
$1,800.00
$500.00
$500.00

$100.00
$35,450.00
$8,400.00
$1,800.00
$10,650.00
$1,080.00
$3,500.00
$1,200.00
$1,650.00
$1,500.00
$500.00
$1,752.00
$500.00
$600.00
$750.00
$900.00
$1,500.00
$750.00
$2,000.00
$1,000.00
$2,500.00

$90,152.00

DV WEBER CONSTRUCTION, INC|

UNIT
COST
$3,900.00
$800.00
$5.00
$60.00
$180.00
$200.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00

$150.00
$41.75
$3,500.00
$1,250.00
$26.50
$23.75
$980.00
$2,400.00
$180.00
$225.00
$2,100.00
$3.00
$12.00
$13.00
$5.00
$5.00
$5.00
$600.00
$12.00
$5.00
$2,800.00

REEDSVILLE, OHIO
TOTAL
COST
$3,900.00
$800.00
$675.00
$3,000.00
$1,800.00
$1,200.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00

$300.00
$29,600.75
$10,500.00
$2,500.00
$11,289.00
$855.00
$9,800.00
$7,200.00
$1,980.00
$675.00
$2,100.00
$2,628.00
$600.00
$650.00
$250.00
$250.00
$250.00
$600.00
$600.00
$250.00
$2,800.00
$99,052.75




