

## VILLAGE OF MIDDLEPORT LOGAN & HYSELL STREET WATERLINE REPLACEMENT

BID TABULATION April 21, 2015

DV WEBER CONSTRUCTION, INC REEDSVILLE, OHIO

REF.	ITEM		UNIT OF	APPROX.	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL
NO.	<u>NO.</u>	DESCRIPTION	MEASURE	QTY.	COST	COST	COST	COST
1	201	CLEARING AND GRUBBING, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,900.00	\$3,900.00
2	202	REMOVED, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$800.00	\$800.00
3	204	SUBGRADE COMPACTION	S.Y.	135	\$2.00	\$270.00	\$5.00	\$675.00
4	304	AGGREGATE BASE, AS PER PLAN	C.Y.	50	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$60.00	\$3,000.00
5	448	ASPHALT CONCRETE, INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2, PG 64-22	C.Y.	10	\$300.00	\$3,000.00	\$180.00	\$1,800.00
6	448	ASPHALT CONCRETE, SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, PG 64-22	C.Y.	6	\$300.00	\$1,800.00	\$200.00	\$1,200.00
7	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
8	623	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES AND SURVEYING	LUMP	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
9	630	GROUND MOUNTED SUPPORT SIGNS REMOVED AND RESET,						
		AS PER PLAN	EACH	2	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$150.00	\$300.00
10	638	6" PVC C-900 WATER MAIN, AS PER PLAN	FT.	709	\$50.00	\$35,450.00	\$41.75	\$29,600.75
11	638	6"x 6" TAPPING SLEEVE AND VALVE	EACH	3	\$2,800.00	\$8,400.00	\$3,500.00	\$10,500.00
12	638	6" GATE VALVE	EACH	2	\$900.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,250.00	\$2,500.00
13	638	3/4" WATER SERVICE BRANCH, AS PER PLAN	FT.	426	\$25.00	\$10,650.00	\$26.50	\$11,289.00
14	638	1" WATER SERVICE BRANCH, AS PER PLAN	FT.	36	\$30.00	\$1,080.00	\$23.75	\$855.00
15	638	METER PIT, AS PER PLAN	EACH	10	\$350.00	\$3,500.00	\$980.00	\$9,800.00
16	638	FLUSHING METER PIT, AS PER PLAN	EACH	3	\$400.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$7,200.00
17	638	EXISTING METER AND CHAMBER REMOVED, AS PER PLAN	EACH	11	\$150.00	\$1,650.00	\$180.00	\$1,980.00
18	638	PLUG EXISTING WATER TO BE ABANDONED, AS PER PLAN	EACH	3	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$225.00	\$675.00
19	638	GATE VALVE ON EXISTING WATER MAIN, AS PER PLAN	EACH	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00
20	659	SEEDING AND MULCHING, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	876	\$2.00	\$1,752.00	\$3.00	\$2,628.00
21	811	4" PVC SDR-35 CONDUIT, TYPE B	FT.	50	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$12.00	\$600.00
22	811	6" PVC SDR-35 CONDUIT, TYPE B	FT.	50	\$12.00	\$600.00	\$13.00	\$650.00
23	811	8" PVC SDR-35 CONDUIT, TYPE B	FT.	50	\$15.00	\$750.00	\$5.00	\$250.00
24	811	10" PVC SDR-35 CONDUIT, TYPE B	FT.	50	\$18.00	\$900.00	\$5.00	\$250.00
25	811	12" CPSLP CONDUIT, TYPE B	FT.	50	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$5.00	\$250.00
26	811	CATCH BASIN REMOVED AND RESET	EACH	1	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$600.00	\$600.00
27	811	4" SANITARY SEWER LATERALS, AS PER PLAN	FT.	50	\$40.00	\$2,000.00	\$12.00	\$600.00
28	811	6" SANITARY SEWER LATERALS, AS PER PLAN	FT.	50	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$5.00	\$250.00
29	SPEC	UNDERGROUND UTILITY LOCATING, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00
		TOTAL				\$90,152.00	_	\$99,052.75